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PART-TIME ASSISTANT LECTURER 01-Jan-12 01-Jan-12 24 hpw 01-Jan-12 20 hpw 01-Jan-12 12 hpw 01-Jan-12 6 hpw

B degree – 3 years R 74 301.00 R 79 873.58 R 66 561.32 R 39 936.79 R 19 968.40

B degree - 4 years or 3 year B degree + HED R 80 736.00 R 86 791.20 R 72 326.00 R 43 395.60 R 21 697.80

B degree – 5 years R 87 171.00 R 93 708.83 R 78 090.69 R 46 854.42 R 23 427.21

B degree – 6 years R 93 606.00 R 100 626.45 R 83 855.38 R 50 313.23 R 25 156.61

PART-TIME TUTORS 01-Jan-12 01-Jan-13

1or 2 years  of study: 

Annual 12 hrs per week contract (432 hours per annum) R 17 781.12 R 19 114.70

Hourly rate R 41.16 R 44.25

3 years of study: B degree or LLB III

Annual 12 hrs per week contract R 22 973.76 R 24 696.79

Hourly rate R 53.18 R 57.17

4 years of study: 4 year B degree, B Prim Ed, LLB IV

Annual 12 hrs per week contract R 25 976.16 R 27 924.37

Hourly rate R 60.13 R 64.64

5 years of study: e.g. 4 year B degree plus Hons. 

Annual 12 hrs per week contract R 29 272.32 R 31 467.74

Hourly rate R 67.76 R 72.84

6 years of study

Annual 12 hrs per week contract R 32 832.00 R 35 294.40

Hourly rate R 76.00 R 81.70

7 years or more of study.

Annual 12 hrs per week contract R 37 164.96 R 39 952.33

Hourly rate R 86.03 R 92.48

REMUNERATION : PART-TIME TEACHING ASSISTANTS,  RESEARCH HELP,   DEMONSTRATORS,  STUDENT ADVISORS AND OTHER STUDY ASSISTANCE

Matric, 1 or 2 years of study 01-Jan-12 01-Jan-13

Annual rate. 12 hrs per week. 360 hrs per yr. R 14 817.60 R 15 928.92

Hourly rate R 41.16 R 44.25

3 years of study completed

Annual rate. 12 hrs per week. 360 hrs per yr. R 19 144.80 R 20 580.66

Hourly rate R 53.18 R 57.17

4 years of study completed

Annual rate. 12 hrs per week. 360 hrs per yr. R 21 646.80 R 23 270.31

Hourly rate R 60.13 R 64.64

5 years and more of study completed.

Annual rate. 12 hrs per week. 360 hrs per yr. R 24 393.60 R 26 223.12

Hourly rate R 67.76 R 72.84

ACADEMIC PART-TIME STAFF 01-Jan-12 01-Jan-13

Lectures of 40 minutes

Professor R 637.00 R 684.78

Senior Lecturer R 463.00 R 497.73

Lecturer R 407.00 R 437.53

Junior Lecturer R 237.00 R 254.78

Lectures of 45 minutes

Professor R 717.00 R 770.78

Senior Lecturer R 521.00 R 560.08

Lecturer R 458.00 R 492.35

Junior Lecturer R 267.00 R 287.03

Lectures of 50 minutes

Professor R 797.00 R 856.78

Senior Lecturer R 578.00 R 621.35

Lecturer R 508.00 R 546.10

Junior Lecturer R 297.00 R 319.28

Lectures of 60 minutes

Professor R 956.00 R 1 027.70

Senior Lecturer R 694.00 R 746.05

Lecturer R 610.00 R 655.75

Junior Lecturer R 356.00 R 382.70

Practicals (3 hours each :  Rate = 1,5 times 40  min  lecture rates to  31/12/2003 see note  2)

Professor R 690.75 R 742.56

Senior Lecturer R 551.65 R 593.02

Lecturer R 413.55 R 444.57

Junior Lecturer R 311.25 R 334.59

DEPARTEMENT  DRAMA: Seminar demonstrations (2 hours each)

Professor R 690.75 R 742.56

Senior Lecturer R 551.65 R 593.02

Lecturer R 413.55 R 444.57

Junior Lecturer R 311.25 R 334.59

DEPARTMENT OF MUSIC: Practical music (per hour)

Senior Lecturer R 342.20 R 367.87

Lecturer R 256.30 R 275.52

Junior Lecturer R 193.00 R 207.48

DEPARTMENT OF VISUAL ARTS: 

Models R 137.85 R 148.19


